A RESOLUTION TO SEEK MORE EFFECTIVE MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMS FOR DWELLING AND OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON AND TO SEEK EFFECTIVE ENFORCEMENT OF ORDINANCES AND STATUTES PERTAINING THERETO FOR THE BENEFIT, WELFARE AND GENERAL SAFETY OF ALL CITIZENS:

(1)WHEREAS, there are now in full force and effect ordinances and statutes regulating the construction, maintenance, occupancy and use of structures within the City of Bloomington; and,

(2) WHEREAS, over a period of time many of these structures have come into a condition which endangers the health, welfare, and safety of citizens; and,

(3) WHEREAS, the ordinances and statutes provide for an orderly and effective program for the protection of the public with regard to such unsafe buildings and structures; and

(4) WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Bloomington deems it necessary to publicly seek citizen cooperation in improving all structures and buildings, some of which heretofore are in violation of the ordinances and statutes, and further respectfully seeks of the city building inspectors, City Attorney, and Boards of Public Works and Safety to effectively pursue violations of these statutes and ordinances as affecting the public welfare, health and safety of citizens.

be it,

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion duly made and seconded,

RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of Bloomington fully and completely supports the efforts of city officials in their program to ensure that all buildings and structures within the City of Bloomington are in such a condition as to protect the public safety, health and welfare of all citizens, and the Common Council of the City of Bloomington does further resolve that it respectfully requests that city building inspectors, the City Attorney and the Boards of Public Works and Safety actively seek the enforcement of all ordinances and statutes which v have heretofore been enacted for the protection of citizens with regard to unsafe buildings and structures.

Charlotte T. Zietlow, President Common Council

ATTEST:

Gra	Johnson	John		
Grace	Johnson	7 City	Clerk	

ADOPTED: 9/1/12